
FILED 7/1/2019 
DOCUMENT NO. 05272-2019 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Petition by Tampa Electric Company 
for a limited proceeding to approve Third 
SaBRA effective January l , 2020 

DOCKET NO.: 20190136-EI 

FILED: July I , 2019 

NOTICE OF INTERVENTION 

Pursuant to Section 350.0611 , Florida Statutes, the Citizens of the State ofFlorida, by and 

through J.R. Kelly, Public Counsel , serve their Notice of In~ervention in this docket. 

Charles J. Rehwinkel 
Deputy Public Counsel 

Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 West Madison Street 
Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 

Attomeys for the Citizens 
of the State of Florida 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
Docket No. 20190136-EI 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished 

by electronic mail on this 1st day of July, 2019, to the following: 

James D. Beasley 
J. Jeffrey Wahlen 
Malcolm N. Means 
Tampa Electric Company 
Post Office Box 391 
Tallahassee, Florida 32302 
jbeasley@ausley.com 
jwahlen@ausley.com 
mmeans@ausley.com 

Mark Sundback 
Kenneth L. Wiseman 
Sheppard Mullin Richter & 
Hampton LLP 
2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, 
Suite 100 
Washington, DC 20006-680 1 
msundback@sheppardmullin.com 
kwiseman@sheppardmullin.com 

Florida Retail Federation 
Robert Scheffel Wright 
Gardner, Bist, Bowden, Bush, Dee, 
La Via & Wright, P.A. 
1300 Thomaswood Drive 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 
schef@gbwlegal.com 

The Florida Industrial Power Users Group 
Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
Moyle Law Firm 
The Perkins House 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 

Federal Executive Agencies 
Thomas Jernigan 
AFLOA/JACL-ULFSC 
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1 
Tyndall Air Force Base, FL 32403 
thomas.jernigan.3@us.af.mil 

Jennifer Crawford 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
jcrawfor@psc.state. fl. us 
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s/Charles J. Rehwinkel 
Charles J. Rehwinkel 
Deputy Public Counsel 




